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Final Results 
Team Ranking 

 
Pos Name Country Club To par R1 R2 Total 
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1 GOLF DE ST NOM LA BRETECHE   -5 138 141 279 

2 SMØRUM GOLF CLUB   -3 142 139 281 

3 KONINKLIJKE HAAGSCHE G&CC   -1 142 141 283 

4 GOLF CLUB ST. LEON-ROT   Par 138 146 284 

5 NIITVÄLJA GOLFIKLUBI   Par 141 143 284 

6 REAL CLUB DE GOLF EL PRAT   +2 146 140 286 

7 ROYAL WATERLOO GOLF CLUB   +5 140 149 289 

8 MURHOF   +7 145 146 291 

9 GKG GOLF CLUB   +8 148 144 292 

10 CLUBE DE GOLFE DE VILAMOURA   +10 142 152 294 

11 CASTLETROY GOLF CLUB   +13 149 148 297 

12 CASTLE ROYLE GOLF CLUB   +14 154 144 298 

13 GOLF CLUB LUGANO   +14 150 148 298 

14 RACMAN GOLF KLUB   +14 146 152 298 

15 GOLF CLUB BRNO   +15 148 151 299 

16 GOLF CLUB GRAND-DUCAL   +15 150 149 299 

17 KEIMOLA GOLF CLUB   +21 151 154 305 

18 CROARA GOLF CLUB   +23 150 157 307 

19 PENATI GOLF CLUB   +24 154 154 308 

20 EUROPEAN CENTER GOLF CLUB   +25 157 152 309 

21 COUNTRY CLUB ZAGREB 1995   +29 155 158 313 

22 MORLAIS CASTLE GOLF CLUB   +41 157 168 325 

23 GLYFADA GC OF ATHENS   +43 159 168 327 

24 GOLF KLUB SARAJEVO    +73 176 181 357 
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1 GOLF DE ST NOM LA BRETECHE   -5 138 141 279 

 VAN HAUWE, Aaron  France Golf De St Nom La 
B t h  

 78 70  
 COUILLEAU, Oscar  France Golf De St Nom La 

B h  
 68 71  

 FRANQUET, Paul  France Golf De St Nom La 
B t h  

 70 74  
 

2 SMØRUM GOLF CLUB   -3 142 139 281 

 TOFT, Daniel  Denmark Smørum Golf Club  69 75  
 HELLER, Mads  Denmark Smørum Golf Club  73 68  
 MØLDRUP, Alexander Jiang Long  Denmark Smørum Golf Club  73 71  
 

3 KONINKLIJKE HAAGSCHE G&CC   -1 142 141 283 

 VAN DER STEEN, Tim  Netherlands Koninklijke Haagsche G&CC  69 68  
 BATENS, Thijmen  Netherlands Koninklijke Haagsche G&CC  73 73  
 NOLTE, Nick  Netherlands Koninklijke Haagsche G&CC  78 77  
 

4 GOLF CLUB ST. LEON-ROT   Par 138 146 284 

 BOCK, Nils-Levi  Germany Golf Club St. Leon-Rot  69 74  
 KÖLLE, Finn  Germany Golf Club St. Leon-Rot  70 72  
 JUNG, Leonas  Germany Golf Club St. Leon-Rot  69 77  
 

5 NIITVÄLJA GOLFIKLUBI   Par 141 143 284 

 HELLAT, Carl Enn  Estonia Niitvälja Golfiklubi  74 74  
 JEGERS, Kevin Christopher  Estonia Niitvälja Golfiklubi  67 69  
 KIVILA JR, Rasmus  Estonia Niitvälja Golfiklubi  77 79  
 

6 REAL CLUB DE GOLF EL PRAT   +2 146 140 286 

 SERRA BUSQUET, Josep Maria  Spain Real Club de Golf El Prat  70 70  
 FONSECA AGUILAR, Marcel  Spain Real Club de Golf El Prat  77 70  
 DALMAU GALLARDO, Juan   Spain Real Club de Golf El Prat  76 75  
 

7 ROYAL WATERLOO GOLF CLUB   +5 140 149 289 

 JOANNES, Hugues JR  Belgium Royal Waterloo Golf Club  71 78  
 MATSUMOTO, Riki  Belgium Royal Waterloo Golf Club  76 73  
 RELECOM, Pierre  Belgium Royal Waterloo Golf Club  69 76  
 

8 MURHOF   +7 145 146 291 

 LOTSCHAK, Jakob  Austria Murhof  70 71  
 LANG, Fabian  Austria Murhof  76 75  
 AUSTIN, Simon  Austria Murhof  75 77  
 

9 GKG GOLF CLUB   +8 148 144 292 

 ORRI THORDARSON, Kristofer  Iceland GKG Golf Club  76 69  
 FRANS HALLDORSSON, Gudjon   Iceland GKG Golf Club  73 75  
 HLIDBERG JONASSON, Hjalti   Iceland GKG Golf Club  75 75  
 

10 CLUBE DE GOLFE DE VILAMOURA   +10 142 152 294 

 MANN, Jamie  Portugal Clube de Golfe de 
Vil  

 68 75  
 AMEY, Alexander  Portugal Clube de Golfe de 

Vil  
 74 77  

 JOHANSEN, Martim Pinto  Portugal Clube de Golfe de 
Vil  

 78 82  
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11 CASTLETROY GOLF CLUB   +13 149 148 297 

 MC CORMACK, Andrew  Ireland Castletroy Golf Club  77 74  
 SILLETT, Gordan  Ireland Castletroy Golf Club  76 78  
 MC MAHON, Dean  Ireland Castletroy Golf Club  73 74  
 

12 CASTLE ROYLE GOLF CLUB   +14 154 144 298 

 SHIN, Tim  England Castle Royle Golf Club  81 76  
 WILDE, Tom  England Castle Royle Golf Club  73 70  
 SCRUTTON, Nick  England Castle Royle Golf Club  83 74  
 

13 GOLF CLUB LUGANO   +14 150 148 298 

 ROMANI, Gabriele  Switzerland Golf Club Lugano  82 74  
 SCIALANGA, Edoardo  Switzerland Golf Club Lugano  73 74  
 FRANCHI, Niccolò  Switzerland Golf Club Lugano  77 80  
 

14 RACMAN GOLF KLUB   +14 146 152 298 

 CAR, Leon  Slovenia Racman Golf Klub  69 71  
 BEZENSEK, Tomi  Slovenia Racman Golf Klub  83 81  
 GABROVSEK, Luka Gal  Slovenia Racman Golf Klub  77 81  
 

15 GOLF CLUB BRNO   +15 148 151 299 

 SUSTEK, Ondrej  Czech 
R bli  

Golf Club Brno  78 76  
 MIKL, Hugo  Czech 

R bli  
Golf Club Brno  75 75  

 PIVODA, Roman  Czech 
R bli  

Golf Club Brno  73 76  
 

16 GOLF CLUB GRAND-DUCAL   +15 150 149 299 

 WINANDY, Nicolas  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal  73 79  
 RAHME, Patrick  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal  77 70  
 MINES, Lenny  Luxembourg Golf Club Grand-Ducal  85 80  
 

17 KEIMOLA GOLF CLUB   +21 151 154 305 

 PASTILA, Sampo  Finland Keimola Golf Club  78 73  
 MOILANEN, Matti  Finland Keimola Golf Club  74 87  
 PUUMALAINEN, Veeti  Finland Keimola Golf Club  77 81  
 

18 CROARA GOLF CLUB   +23 150 157 307 

 PERNA, Gianluca  Italy Croara Golf Club  71 80  
 TOSI, Riccardo  Italy Croara Golf Club  93 81  
 GALLINI, Andrea Massimiliano  Italy Croara Golf Club  79 77  
 

19 PENATI GOLF CLUB   +24 154 154 308 

 CHOCHOL, Andrej  Slovakia Penati Golf Club  78 80  
 LUCANSKY, Branislav  Slovakia Penati Golf Club  76 74  
 CHRAMOSTA, Matej  Slovakia Penati Golf Club  88 80  
 

20 EUROPEAN CENTER GOLF CLUB   +25 157 152 309 

 MACKELIS, Giedrius  Lithuania European Center Golf Club  79 75  
 PACAUSKAS, Kajus  Lithuania European Center Golf Club  80 77  
 BOROŠKA, Edvinas  Lithuania European Center Golf Club  78 78  
 



   
24 – 26 October 2024 

2024 European Men's Club Trophy 
 

LEADERBOARD 
Teams 

 
Pos Name Country Club To par R1 R2 Total 

 

European Golf Association Page 3 of 3  

21 COUNTRY CLUB ZAGREB 1995   +29 155 158 313 

 STRASEK, Luka   Croatia Country Club Zagreb 1995  81 79  
 STEPINAC, Marko   Croatia Country Club Zagreb 1995  77 79  
 GLAVAS, Dino  Croatia Country Club Zagreb 1995  78 85  
 

22 MORLAIS CASTLE GOLF CLUB   +41 157 168 325 

 BUSH, Jack  Wales Morlais Castle Golf Club  74 78  
 LLEWELLYN, Rhys  Wales Morlais Castle Golf Club  88 39  
 LLEWELLYN, Rhydian  Wales Morlais Castle Golf Club  83 90  
 

23 GLYFADA GC OF ATHENS   +43 159 168 327 

 KOUMPAKIS, Vasileios  Greece Glyfada GC of Athens  72 77  
 KATSOUFRIS , Spyridon  Greece Glyfada GC of Athens  100 113  
 ZOITSIS, Ioannis  Greece Glyfada GC of Athens  87 91  
 

24 GOLF KLUB SARAJEVO    +73 176 181 357 

 MIRALEM, Vanja  Bosnia And 
H i  

Golf Klub Sarajevo   91 92  
 SELMANAGIC, Anur  Bosnia And 

H i  
Golf Klub Sarajevo   85 92  

 SMAJIC, Dal  Bosnia And 
H i  

Golf Klub Sarajevo   106 89  
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1 JEGERS, Kevin Christopher  Estonia -6 67 69 136 

2 VAN DER STEEN, Tim  Netherlands -5 69 68 137 

3 COUILLEAU, Oscar  France -3 68 71 139 

T4 SERRA BUSQUET, Josep Maria  Spain -2 70 70 140 

T4 CAR, Leon  Slovenia -2 69 71 140 

T6 HELLER, Mads  Denmark -1 73 68 141 

T6 LOTSCHAK, Jakob  Austria -1 70 71 141 

8 KÖLLE, Finn  Germany Par 70 72 142 

T9 WILDE, Tom  England +1 73 70 143 

T9 BOCK, Nils-Levi  Germany +1 69 74 143 

T9 MANN, Jamie  Portugal +1 68 75 143 

T12 MØLDRUP, Alexander Jiang Long  Denmark +2 73 71 144 

T12 FRANQUET, Paul  France +2 70 74 144 

T12 TOFT, Daniel  Denmark +2 69 75 144 

T15 ORRI THORDARSON, Kristofer  Iceland +3 76 69 145 

T15 RELECOM, Pierre  Belgium +3 69 76 145 

T17 BATENS, Thijmen  Netherlands +4 73 73 146 

T17 JUNG, Leonas  Germany +4 69 77 146 

T19 FONSECA AGUILAR, Marcel  Spain +5 77 70 147 

T19 RAHME, Patrick  Luxembourg +5 77 70 147 

T19 MC MAHON, Dean  Ireland +5 73 74 147 

T19 SCIALANGA, Edoardo  Switzerland +5 73 74 147 

T23 VAN HAUWE, Aaron  France +6 78 70 148 

T23 HELLAT, Carl Enn  Estonia +6 74 74 148 

T23 FRANS HALLDORSSON, Gudjon   Iceland +6 73 75 148 

T26 MATSUMOTO, Riki  Belgium +7 76 73 149 

T26 PIVODA, Roman  Czech 
Republic +7 73 76 149 

T26 KOUMPAKIS, Vasileios  Greece +7 72 77 149 

T26 JOANNES, Hugues JR  Belgium +7 71 78 149 

T30 LUCANSKY, Branislav  Slovakia +8 76 74 150 

T30 MIKL, Hugo  Czech 
Republic +8 75 75 150 

T30 HLIDBERG JONASSON, Hjalti   Iceland +8 75 75 150 

T33 PASTILA, Sampo  Finland +9 78 73 151 

T33 MC CORMACK, Andrew  Ireland +9 77 74 151 

T33 DALMAU GALLARDO, Juan   Spain +9 76 75 151 

T33 LANG, Fabian  Austria +9 76 75 151 

T33 AMEY, Alexander  Portugal +9 74 77 151 

T33 PERNA, Gianluca  Italy +9 71 80 151 

T39 AUSTIN, Simon  Austria +10 75 77 152 

T39 BUSH, Jack  Wales +10 74 78 152 

T39 WINANDY, Nicolas  Luxembourg +10 73 79 152 
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T42 MACKELIS, Giedrius  Lithuania +12 79 75 154 

T42 SUSTEK, Ondrej  Czech 
Republic +12 78 76 154 

T42 SILLETT, Gordan  Ireland +12 76 78 154 

45 NOLTE, Nick  Netherlands +13 78 77 155 

T46 ROMANI, Gabriele  Switzerland +14 82 74 156 

T46 GALLINI, Andrea Massimiliano  Italy +14 79 77 156 

T46 BOROŠKA, Edvinas  Lithuania +14 78 78 156 

T46 KIVILA JR, Rasmus  Estonia +14 77 79 156 

T46 STEPINAC, Marko   Croatia +14 77 79 156 

T51 SCRUTTON, Nick  England +15 83 74 157 

T51 SHIN, Tim  England +15 81 76 157 

T51 PACAUSKAS, Kajus  Lithuania +15 80 77 157 

T51 FRANCHI, Niccolò  Switzerland +15 77 80 157 

T55 CHOCHOL, Andrej  Slovakia +16 78 80 158 

T55 GABROVSEK, Luka Gal  Slovenia +16 77 81 158 

T55 PUUMALAINEN, Veeti  Finland +16 77 81 158 

T58 STRASEK, Luka   Croatia +18 81 79 160 

T58 JOHANSEN, Martim Pinto  Portugal +18 78 82 160 

60 MOILANEN, Matti  Finland +19 74 87 161 

61 GLAVAS, Dino  Croatia +21 78 85 163 

62 BEZENSEK, Tomi  Slovenia +22 83 81 164 

63 MINES, Lenny  Luxembourg +23 85 80 165 

64 CHRAMOSTA, Matej  Slovakia +26 88 80 168 

65 LLEWELLYN, Rhydian  Wales +31 83 90 173 

66 TOSI, Riccardo  Italy +32 93 81 174 

67 SELMANAGIC, Anur  Bosnia And 
Herzegowina +35 85 92 177 

68 ZOITSIS, Ioannis  Greece +36 87 91 178 

69 MIRALEM, Vanja  Bosnia And 
Herzegowina +41 91 92 183 

70 SMAJIC, Dal  Bosnia And 
Herzegowina +53 106 89 195 

71 KATSOUFRIS , Spyridon  Greece +71 100 113 213 

RTD LLEWELLYN, Rhys  Wales +25 88  88 

 


	1
	2
	3

